CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION Name: Trim All Lawn Service, Inc.			CM2152-A2
Address: 97030 Elk Creek Court	Fernandina Bead	∟ ch, FL	32034
duress.	City	State	Zip
ontractor's Administrator Name: Jason Lee	Ti	_{tle:} Preside	nt
el#:(904) 206-2710Fax:(904)) 491-8710 Email: C	assandr	a.trimall@gmail.con
	ONTRACT INFORMATION		
ontract Name: Agreement for Landsca	ape Maintenance	Contrac	ct Value: \$29,390.04
Amendment No. 2/Second Extension rief Description:	to the Agreement for Landscape	Maintenance a	t the Robert M. Foster Justice Cent
ontract Dates : From:to:	Status: New	Renew	X Amend# WA/Task Ord
low Procured: Sole Source Single Source			
Processing an Amendment:		•	
-	of Position - Constant		
Contract #: Increase Amount			
lew Contract Dates:10/1/16 to9/30/1	TOTAL OR AMENDME	ENT AMOUN	T: \$29,390.04
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO	NASSAU COUNTY PURCH	ASING POL	ICY, SECTION 6
William tary	9-9-16 F	acilities N	Maintenance Dept.
Department Mad Aggrature	Date	Submitt	ing Department
	9/12/16 10	1074712	-534013
Contract Management	Date	Funding	g Source/Acct #
1111	9-13-16		
9/13 Diffice of Management & Budget	Date		
	9/11/11		
County Attorney (approved as to form only)	Date		
Comments:			
COUNTY MANA	GER FINAL SIGNATURI	E APPROVA	L
Del	1 m	9/16/16	, ,
Tad Caller		Date	
Ted Selby		Dute	

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget

Contract Management

Clerk Finance

AMENDMENT NO. 2 / SECOND EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE ROBERT M. FOSTER JUSTICE CENTER

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 16th day of September, 2016 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and TRIM ALL LAWN SERVICE, 97030 Elk Creek Court, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated September 17, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term of one (1) year beginning October 1, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015, with an option to automatically renew on its anniversary date for same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a renewal for the period of October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

 In accordance with Section 1 of the Agreement for Landscape Maintenance for the Robert M. Foster Justice Center (formerly the Nassau County Judicial Annex)

dated September 17, 2014, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2016 and ending September 30, 2017.

All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict .nd

۷.	AII C	CHEL	piovisions	OI Sa.	id Agree	iiiCIIC	1100	III COIII	
	with	this	Addendum	shall	remain	in	full	force	a
	effec	t.							
				NASSAU TED SEA	COUNTY, COUNTY, BY COUNTY MAN	FLOF	RIDA	ONERS	
				TRIM ALL LAWN SERVICE, INC. By. Joson Lee Its: owner					
STATE OF									
produced be the p instrume executed	erson on the said	descri d ackn instru	bed in and owledged t	who is median who ex o and be he purp	s identificecuted to before me boses the	icat the f tha erein	cion, forego at he/ a expr	known t ing she essed.	.0
Senter	ness iii	, 201	and offic	IAI SEC	ii, tiiis	<u> </u>	_ uay	OI	

Ca Vaulyty Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of Florida at large My Commission expires: September 30,2018

